TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM362247 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comet Acquisition, LLC		10/19/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comet Electronics, LLC		
Street Address:	6501 E. Commerce Ave, Suite 275		
City:	Kansas City		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64120		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2183410	RAILNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-451-5100

gkraai@lathropgage.com Email:

Gerald M Kraai **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82 Suite 1000

Overland Park, KANSAS 66210 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0502447
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Kraai
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald M. Kraai/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Comet Name Change Amendment of Articles of Orgainzation#page1.tif source=Comet Name Change Amendment of Articles of Orgainzation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0915

900344188



State of Missouri

Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

File Number: LC1080686

Date Filed: 10/19/2010 Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

Amendment of Articles of Organization

(Submit with filing fee of \$25.00)

Charter #: LC 1080686		n de tradição de la constitución de trada de la composição de la composição de la composição de la composição La composição de la compo
1. The current name of the limited liability company is	omet Acquisition, Ll	<u>.c</u>
2. The effective date of this document is the date it is filed		
indicated:	*	A. Marian
(Date may not be more th	nan 90 days after the filing	المراجع المحاجب
3. State date of occurrence that required this amendment:_	September 30, 2	2010
		Month/Day/Year
4. The articles of organization are hereby amended as follows:	ows:	
1. The name of the limited liability company is: Cor	met Electronics, LL	C.
5. (Check if applicable) This amendment is required to be	filed because:	
management of the limited liability company is veste vested.	ed in one or more mar	nagers where management had not been so previously
management of the limited liability company is no low vested.	nger vested in one or	more managers where management was previously so
a change in the name of the limited liability company		
☐ a change in the time set forth in the articles of organi	ization for the limited	liability company to dissolve.
6. This amendment is (check either or both):		
2 authorized under the operating agreement	1 2 477	
required to be filed under the provisions of RSMo Cl	hapter 347	
In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and c	correct:	,
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in t	his filing are subject t	orthe penalties provided under Section 575,040, RSMo)
delona C	Comet Commur	nications and Signal, Inc., Member
Authorized Signatura	Printed Name	Date
	By: Michael H. I	Klinock, EVP, CFO & Treasurer 10-08-2010
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date
Authorized Signatura	Printed Name	Date
Name and address to return filed document:		
Name: Michael Klinock, Comet Industries, Inc		
Address: 6501 E Commerce Ave, Ste 275		
City, State, and Zip Code: Kansas City, Mo 64120		State of Missouri Amend/Restate - LLC/LP/LLP/LLLP 1 Page(s)



REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0916

STATE OF MISSOURI



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I, ROBIN CARNAHAN, Secretary of the State of Missouri, do hereby certify that the records in my office and in my care and custody reveal that

COMET ELECTRONICS, LLC LC1080686

was created under the laws of this State on the 25th day of August, 2010, and is in good standing, having fully complied with all requirements of this office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 21st day of April, 2011

Ilin Camahan

Secretary of State

Certification Number: 13768070-1 Reference:

RECORDED: 11/13/2015

Verify this certificate online at https://www.sos.mo.gov/businessentity/soskb/verify.asp

TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0917